

GAHC010101882019



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Arb.P./18/2019

M/S. BHARTIA INFRA PROJECTS LTD.
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS BHARATIA ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD.) UNDER THE
COMPANIES ACT, 1956, HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE 201 ROYAL ARCADE,
DR. B BARUAH ROAD, ULUBARI, GUWAHATI, ASSAM.

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, N. F. RAILWAY, MALIGAON,
GUWAHATI-781011.

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

N. F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI-781011

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R HUSSAIN, MRS. S ROY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, NF RLY, MS G SARMAH

Linked Case : Arb.P./41/2020

M/S BHARTIA INFRA PROJECTS LTD.
FORMERLY KNOWN AS BHARTIA ASSOCIATE PVT. LTD.
A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT
1956 HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE AT 201
ROYAL ARCADE

DR. B. BARUAH ROAD
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI- 781007
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER (CON)
N.F. RAILWAY
N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI- 781011.

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER/CONSTRUCTION- I
N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI- 781011.

3:THE DY. CHIEF ENGINEER/CON-II
N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI- 781011.

4:THE FA AND CAO/CON
N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI- 781011.

5:SRI S.P. SINGH
CHIEF ENGINEER/CON-VIII
OFFICE OF GENERAL MANAGER (CONSTRUCTION)
N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI- 781011.

6:SHRI S. HAJONG
THE THEN CPRO/MLG AND NOW
GGM/RVNL/MLG AND CO-ARBITRATOR
OFFICE OF GENERAL MANAGER (CONSTRUCTION)
N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI- 781011.

7:SHRI P. MAHANTI
RETD. FA AND CAO/EAST COAST RAILWAY
OFFICE OF GENERAL MANAGER (CONSTRUCTION)

N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI- 781011.

Advocate for : MR. R HUSSAIN
Advocate for : SC
NF RLY appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

09.01.2026

As learned Standing Counsel, NF Rly is not present before the Court, learned counsel for the petitioner makes a prayer to list the matter on some other day.

Prayer made is allowed.

List these matters on 20.01.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant